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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 
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AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1941 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF CERTAIN AGRICULTURAL SOCIETIES 669 

CHAP. 105 

Resolved: That the pond hereby created shall be a private pond, and 
all fishing rights therein are reserved to the owner of the said property, 
his heirs and assigns forever. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 103 

RESOL VE, Relative to Open Season on Pheasants. 

Open season on pheasants, regulated. Resolved: That chapter 68 of 
the resolves of I935 is hereby repealed; and be it further 

Resolved: That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and 
hereby is, authorized and directed to declare an annual open seaSOn on 
pheasants from November I to November I4, both dates inclusive, and 
establishing a daily bag limit of 2 pheasants per day per person and a 
seasonal limit of I2 pheasants per person. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 104 

RESOL VE, Granting a Pension to Eva Mae McShea. 

Eva Mae McShea, pension for. Resolved: That a pension be, and 
hereby is, granted to Eva Mae McShea, of Fort Fairfield, to be paid quar
terly from the appropriation for teachers' pensions. Said pension shall 
begin 90 days after the adjournment of the legislature and shall continue 
until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved April 4, 1941 

Chapter 105 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Certain Agricultural Societies. 

Certain agricultural societies; compensated. Resolved: That there be, 
and hereby is, appropriated the sum of $I6,00I to be paid to certain agricul
tural societies, the amounf to be paid to each as set forth opposite their 
respective names: 

All Maine Fair Association $ I,838.93 
Cherryfield Fair Association 23I.37 
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